

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 149-150 OF 2014
(For prel. hearing)

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceeding in M.C.A.
No.1749/2012 titled as Rashmi vs. Satish Kumar Gupta
pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi,
Uttar Pradesh and case No.414/2012 titled as Rashmi vs.
Satish Kumar Gupta pending before the Principal Judge,
Family Court, Varanasi, shall remain stayed.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR