

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 149-150/2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for respondent No.1 would be filing
counter affidavit in the course of the day.

Petitioner to supply four sets of spare copies for
effecting service on the unserved respondents within two
weeks. Office to issue notices.

List again on 10.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.23

Registrar

14:29:42 IST
Reason: