

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 149-150/2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of
respondent no.1

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.
2 to 6.

List again on 5.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar