

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 149-150/2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 6 but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are already represented through their learned Advocates.

The matter is complete in all respect.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar