

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 149-150/2014

(s) SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is initially referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to see if the parties can reach at an amicable settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 10th March, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.10,000/- in the

Signature Not Verified

Registry of this Court within two weeks' to meet

the  
Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

travelling expenses by the respondent. The respondent is given

Date: 2015.01.20

16:52:28 IST

Reason:

liberty to withdraw the said amount subject to her appearance before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

..2/-

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List these matters immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master