

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Criminal) No. 149-150/2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Saran, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to engage a new
counsel.

Post after three weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master