

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No. 149-150 OF 2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain these Transfer
Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, we make it clear that the dismissal of
these petitions shall not stand in the way of the
parties making further attempt for settlement of the
disputes.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

New Delhi;
September 28, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.30
11:59:04 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 149-150/2014

SATISH KUMA GUPTA S/O HIRALALJI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI W/O SATISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Sharan, Adv.
For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)